

TS- 205/25  
Regd.- 205/25

07  
04.06.26

Today is fixed for filing w/s by the defendants no. 1 & 2 and SR/AD upon the rest of the defendants no. 3 – 6.

Ld. lawyer for the plaintiffs is present by filing hazira.

A report has been filed by the ld. advocate commissioner, **Rajlaxmi Purkait**.

Let the same be kept with the record.

Due to resolution of the Local Bar the case is adjourned.

To **11.08.26** for **filing w/s by the defendants no. 1 & 2 and SR/AD upon the rest of the defendants no. 3 – 6**

**The order of the ad – interim injunction is extended till the next dated fixed.**

ACJM cum CJSD  
Kakdwip